Profit before taxation 74,556   62,290   1,062,665   1,249,178   1,137,221   1,311,468

Taxation (12,606)   (9,247)   (241,815)   (522,746)   (254,421)   (531,993)

Net profit for the period 61,950   53,043   820,850   726,432   882,800   779,475

Shareholder's Fund Life Insurance Fund Company Level

The Company's activities are organised by funds and segregated into Life Insurance (including Unit-Linked business) and Shareholder's Funds in accordance with the Financial

Services Act, 2013.  The Statement of Profit or Loss and Statement of Financial Position by funds are presented as follows: (Cont'd.)

55

198201013982 (93745-A)

GREAT EASTERN LIFE ASSURANCE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

22. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

22.1 Interest income

22.2 Investment tax

Statement of Profit or Loss

As

previously As

reported Reclassification restated

Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Interest income:

Financial assets not measured at FVTPL 22.1   -   186,713   186,713

Financial assets measured at FVTPL   -   1,013,977   1,013,977

Other investment income 1,851,459   (1,200,690)   650,769

Insurance service expenses 22.2 (3,311,707)   327,936   (2,983,771)

Taxation:

Income tax expense 9,293   (142,075)   (132,782)

Deferred tax (213,350)   (185,861)   (399,211)

Statement of Cash Flow

Profit before taxation attributable to

  shareholders 22.2 983,532   327,936   1,311,468

Changes in insurance and reinsurance contract

  assets/liabilities 4,332,319   (327,936)   4,004,383

The Company has made changes during the period to present investment income separately into

three (3) lines: Interest income from financial assets not measured at FVTPL, Interest income from

financial assets measured at FVTPL and Other investment income in the Statement of Profit or Loss

to comply with the requirements of MFRS 101 Presentation of Financial Statement. The investment

income from different categories of financial assets were separately presented in the notes to the

financial statements in the prior year and is now distinctly presented in the Statement of Profit or

Loss to provide greater clarity into the Company's financial investment performance. This approach